RESOLUTION NO. <u>20-70</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN APPEAL TO THE BOARD OF TAX APPEALS, DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION OF OHIO, FROM THE ALLOCATION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUNDS TO THE CITY MADE BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO WHICH ALLOCATION WAS CERTIFIED TO THE CITY AND RECEIVED BY IT ON SEPTEMBER 15, 1970 AND AUTH-ORIZING THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE TO FILE AND PROSECUTE SAID APPEAL.

WHEREAS, on September 14, 1970, the Montgomery County Budget Commission certified to the City of Centerville, Ohio, an allocation of Local Government Funds to said City in the amount of \$11,090.00 based on a total Local Government Fund for 1971 of \$5,024,906.00 in accordance with Section 5739.23 Ohio Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, said certification was received by the Fiscal Officer of the City of Centerville on September 15, 1970; and

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is dissatisfied with the said action of the Budget Commission for the reason that it should be entitled to receive more funds as requested by it; and

WHEREAS, by virtue of Section 7.08 of the Centerville Charter, the Director of Finance is designated as the Fiscal Officer of the Municipality;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Municipality of Centerville:

viic.

Ser a Pat

That the Director of Finance, the fiscal officer of the municipality, is hereby authorized and directed to file and prosecute an appeal to the Board of Tax Appeals, Department of Taxation of Ohio, from the allocation of Local Government Funds for 1971 to said municipality, which allocation was certified to said municipality on September 14, 1970 and received by it on September 15, 1970 and to do all things necessary and incidental therewith.

PASSED this <u>5th</u> day of October, 1970.

TERVILLE, MAYOR OF THE CITY OF

OHIO

ATTEST:

ilm 9. hr Sas 0.9 CLERK OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 20-70, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>sth</u> day of October, 1970.

marilan D. maria

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney